PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3889733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK D. HUGHES	02/05/2015
ANDREW F. HERBST	02/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	15810 CAJON BLVD., SUITE 4
City:	DEVORE HEIGHTS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D619408
Patent Number:	D661535
Patent Number:	D661536
Patent Number:	D661537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6263561201

Email: jsheldon@leechtishman.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY G. SHELDON

Address Line 1: 100 CORSON STREET, THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3186-3186.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY G. SHELDON
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey G. Sheldon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

Total Attachments: 16

source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038720 FRAME: 0420

503843085

source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page2.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page3.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page4.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page5.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page6.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page7.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page8.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page9.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page10.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page11.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page12.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page13.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page14.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page15.tif
source=201502 Executed Assignments Four#page16.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Patent: D619,408
Application 29/352,225	Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we, Jack D. Hughes of Fort Bragg, CA, and Andrew F. Herbst of Copperopolis, CA, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "FOOTBALL HELMET COFFEE MAKER" for which U.S. Design Patent D619,408 ("the Patent") was obtained.

Whereas, EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Devore Heights, CA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 15810 CAJON BLVD STE 4 DEVORE HEIGHTS, CA. 92407 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest to the Patent. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

	nong non	20000000 000				
at		1.0				
			*	, iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	Jack D. Hughes	<i>;</i> ;
Notary:		W				
Executed this 9 da	y of February	, 2015,				
at Shore, McKi	nley & Conger,	LLP				A .
				_ [dire	Andrew F. Herbst	e fol

Notary: See Attached

Executed this day of

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Patent:	D619,408
	•	
Application 29/352,225		Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we, Jack D. Hughes of Fort Bragg, CA, and Andrew F. Herbst of Copperopolis, CA, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "FOOTBALL HELMET COFFEE MAKER" for which U.S. Design Patent D619,408 ("the Patent") was obtained.

Whereas, EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Devore Heights, CA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 15810 CAJON BLVD STE 4 DEVORE HEIGHTS, CA. 92407 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest to the Patent. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Executed this 5th day of Februat Sonora, Ca	y ,2015,		
at Sonora, Ca	*		nga kanana na
			DHerris .
			Jack B. Hughes
Notary: SEE ATTACHED			
.p			
Executed this day of	, 2015,	š	
at		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4.
			Andrew F. Herbst
Notary:			×

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE)

On FILLIAN SOLO before me, I CAN MITTO A Notary Public, personally appeared JACK D. HUGHES, II, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NÓTARÝ PUBLIC

STATE OF CĂLIFORNIA

PEGGY SMITH
Commission # 1991416
Notary Public - California
Tuolumne County
My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2016

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN)

On February 9, 2015 before me, Jaime Marlowe, a Notary Public, personally appeared ANDREW F. HERBST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature >

(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		D661,535	
Application 29/394,259		Page 1 of 1	

Whereas, we, Jack D. Hughes of Fort Bragg, CA, and Andrew F. Herbst of Copperopolis, CA, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "BASEBALL HELMET COFFEE MAKER" for which U.S. Design Patent D661,535 ("the Patent") was obtained.

Whereas, EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Devore Heights, CA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 15810 CAJON BLVD STE 4 DEVORE HEIGHTS, CA. 92407 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest to the Patent. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Executed this 5th day of February, 2015,	
Executed this 5th day of February, 2015, at Sonove, Ca.	Jack D. Hughes II
Notary: SEE ATTACHED	
Executed this day of , 2015,	
	Andrew F. Herbst
Notary:	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Patent:	D661,535
Application 29/394,259		Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we, Jack D. Hughes of Fort Bragg, CA, and Andrew F. Herbst of Copperopolis, CA, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "BASEBALL HELMET COFFEE MAKER" for which U.S. Design Patent D661,535 ("the Patent") was obtained.

Whereas, EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Devore Heights, CA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 15810 CAJON BLVD STE 4 DEVORE HEIGHTS, CA. 92407 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest to the Patent. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Executed this day of	, 2015,	
at		
		Jack D. Hughes
Notary:		
Executed this 9 day of February	, 2015,	
at Shore, McKinley & Conger,	LLP	Tudow f. Pholo
		Andrew F. Herbst

Notary: See Attached

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE)

On HERWY 5, 375, before me, HERY, II, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEGGY SMITH
Commission # 1991418
Notary Public - California
Tuolumne County
My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2016

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN)

On February 9, 2015 before me, Jaime Marlowe, a Notary Public, personally appeared ANDREW F. HERBST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

ne Marbove (Seal)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		D661,537
Application 29/394,262	33.3	Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we, Jack D. Hughes of Fort Bragg, CA, and Andrew F. Herbst of Copperopolis, CA, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "HOCKEY HELMET COFFEE MAKER" for which U.S. Design Patent D661,537 ("the Patent") was obtained.

Whereas, EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Devore Heights, CA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 15810 CAJON BLVD STE 4 DEVORE HEIGHTS, CA. 92407 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest to the Patent. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Executed this 5th day of Febra	ery ,2015,			
at <u>Sonora</u> , C	3 .,			a a F an
№	at the second of		<i>IW</i>	Haylott.
				ਤੇਰਵੀ D. Hughes
Notary: SEE ATTACHED				
				a.
Executed this day of	, 2015,			
at				
			er tana a a a a a a	
		£180		Andrew F. Herbst
	4.TH			

Notary:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Patent:	D661,537
Application 29/394,262		Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we, Jack D. Hughes of Fort Bragg, CA, and Andrew F. Herbst of Copperopolis, CA, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "HOCKEY HELMET COFFEE MAKER" for which U.S. Design Patent D661,537 ("the Patent") was obtained.

Whereas, EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Devore Heights, CA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 15810 CAJON BLVD STE 4 DEVORE HEIGHTS, CA. 92407 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest to the Patent. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Executed this	day of	, 2015,		
st			**	4
Notary:				
Executed this	day of February	, 2015,		
at Shore, A	fcKinley & Conger,	LLP	- Odoa	s J. Nevbl
				Andrew F. Herbst

Notary: See Attached

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN)

On February 9, 2015 before me, Jaime Marlowe, a Notary Public, personally appeared ANDREW F. HERBST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Aumu Marlowe

(Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE)

On COLOMIC JOS, before me, COLOMIC, a Notary Public, personally appeared JACK D. HUGHES, II, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF ČALIFORNIA

PEGGY SMITH
Commission # 1991416
Notary Public - California
Tuolumne County
My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2016

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Patent:	D661,536
Application 29/394,261		Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we, Jack D. Hughes of Fort Bragg, CA, and Andrew F. Herbst of Copperopolis, CA, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "SOCCER BALL COFFEE MAKER" for which U.S. Design Patent D661,536 ("the Patent") was obtained.

Whereas, EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Devore Heights, CA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 15810 CAJON BLVD STE 4 DEVORE HEIGHTS, CA. 92407 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest to the Patent. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Executed this 5 day of Febr at <u>Sonore</u> , Co		
Notary: SEE ATTACHED		Fill Hughes I
Executed this day of	, 2015,	
at		*
Notary:		Andrew F. Herbst

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Patent:	D661,536
		n 1 C1
Application 29/394,261		Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we, Jack D. Hughes of Fort Bragg, CA, and Andrew F. Herbst of Copperopolis, CA, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "SOCCER BALL COFFEE MAKER" for which U.S. Design Patent D661,536 ("the Patent") was obtained.

Whereas, EHB INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Devore Heights, CA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 15810 CAJON BLVD STE 4 DEVORE HEIGHTS, CA. 92407 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest to the Patent. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Executed this day of	, 2015,	
ıt		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Jack D. Hughes
lotary:		
Executed this 9 day of February	, 2015,	
st Shore, McKinley & Conger	, LLP	
		Andrew F. Herbst

Notary: See Attached

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN)

On February 9, 2015 before me, Jaime Marlowe, a Notary Public, personally appeared ANDREW F. HERBST, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Aunt Marlowe

(Seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEGGY SMITH
Commission # 1991416
Notary Public - California
Tuolumne County
My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2016

PATENT REEL: 038720 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 05/25/2016